Innovation Co., Ltd. (or 45% of Registered capital and Par value of Baht 10 per share) with purchase price

10.53 Baht per share or 14,210,526 Baht in total from Mr. Thongchai Mantapaneewat (Non-related to the

Company) in May 2021

4. Details of the assets acquired: -

Type   :  Ordinary Shares

Company’s Name  :  Winner Agro Innovation Co., Ltd.

 Registered Capital  :  30,000,000 Baht

   Par value of Baht 10 per share, divided into 3,000,000 ordinary shares

 Type of Business  :  Production and distribution of raw materials, seedling varieties,

   hemp extract and the kind of agricultural products.

  Number of Shares  :  1,350,000 shares

  Acquired   accounted for 45% of Winner Agro Innovation Co., Ltd.’s total shares.

 Date of Establishment : February 20, 2020 and renaming registration to Winner Agro

   Innovation Co., Ltd. on the date of April 28, 2021

  Registration Number  :  0105563031984

Shareholder Structure

No. Shareholder
Before acquisition  After acquisition

No. of Share  % No. of Share %

1 Winner Group Enterprise Public

Company Limited
- - 1,350,000 45.00

2 Mr. Thongchai Mantapaneewat 2,100,000 70.00   750,000 25.00

3 Mrs. Rungnapha Tonsawat 390,000 13.00 390,000 13.00

4 Mrs. Pornthip Paksanon   247,500 8.25   247,500 8.25

5 Miss Korphapha Paksanon   150,000 5.00   150,000 5.00

6 Miss Nuchnaphang Suwantan 37,500 1.25 37,500 1.25

7 Miss Prongsidathep  Sathitsilp 37,500 1.25 37,500 1.25

8 Mrs. Anchalee Arkaew 37,500 1.25 37,500 1.25

 Total 3,000,000 100.00 3,000,000 100.00

 The Board of Winner Agro Innovation Co., Ltd.

Before acquisition  After acquisition

1. Mr. Thongchai Mantapaneewat

2. Mrs. Rungnapha Tonsawat

3. Mr. Pitak Paksanon

1. Mr. Jane Wongisariyakul

2. Mr. Thongchai Mantapaneewat

3. Mrs. Rungnapha Tonsawat

4. Mr. Pitak Paksanon

Remarks: The Company therefore the one representative, Mr. Jane Wongisariyakul (Director) will sent to become a

director of Winner Agro Innovation Company Limited, 1 person.

5. Size of Transaction

Criteria Calculation Formula
Size of

Transaction

1. NTA basis (NTA Winner Agro Innovation (0) 1/  Acquisition (45%) * 100